
Lineups for 5/28/2023 at Thunder Road Int. Speedbowl - Barre, VT

Asphalt Small Block Modifieds 23 Entries

Heat 1 12 Laps | Line-ups

Heat 2 12 Laps | Line-ups

Heat 3 12 Laps | Line-ups

Qualifying 1

Start Competitor Hometown No.

1 Chase Dowling Bethlehem, CT 9

2 Kyle Bonsignore Bay Shore, NY 07

3 Austin Beers Northampton, PA 13

4 Sam Rameau Westminster, MA 50R

5 Chris Pasteryak Moosup, CT 5CT

6 Les Hinckley Windsor Locks, CT 06

7 Todd Patnode Swanzey, NH 24

Row Inside Outside

1 9
C. Dowling

07
K. Bonsignore

2 13
A. Beers

50R
S. Rameau

3 5CT
C. Pasteryak

06
L. Hinckley

4 24
T. Patnode

Start Competitor Hometown No.

1 Matt Hirschman Northampton, PA 60

2 Matt Swanson Harvard, MA 25

3 Doug Coby Marion, CT 10

4 Ron Silk Norwalk, CT 16

5 Kirk Alexander West Swanzey , NH 76

6 David Arute Stafford Springs, CT 75

7 Robert Bloxsom III Stratford, CT 55B

8 Teddy Hodgdon Danbury, CT 55CT

Row Inside Outside

1 60
M. Hirschman

25
M. Swanson

2 10
D. Coby

16
R. Silk

3 76
K. Alexander

75
D. Arute

4 55B
R. Bloxsom III

55CT
T. Hodgdon

Start Competitor Hometown No.

1 Anthony Nocella Berlin, MA 92

2 Michael Christopher JR Wolcott, CT 7NY

3 Woody Pitkat Bellingham, MA 88

4 Ronnie Williams Lebanon, CT 50

5 Dylan Izzo Monroe, CT 85

6 Bryan Narducci Colchester, CT 3

7 Mikey Flynn Hampden, MA 24MA

8 Joey Jarvis Windsor, VT 04

Row Inside Outside

1 92
A. Nocella

7NY
M. Christopher

JR

2 88
W. Pitkat

50
R. Williams

3 85
D. Izzo

3
B. Narducci

4 24MA
M. Flynn

04
J. Jarvis

Start Competitor Hometown No. Time

1 Woody Pitkat Bellingham, MA 88 00:00:11.3470000

2 Austin Beers Northampton, PA 13 00:00:11.3900000



Hot Laps 1

3 Chris Pasteryak Moosup, CT 5CT 00:00:11.5640000

4 Chase Dowling Bethlehem, CT 9 00:00:11.4810000

5 Matt Hirschman Northampton, PA 60 00:00:11.4800000

6 Ron Silk Norwalk, CT 16 00:00:11.5210000

7 Doug Coby Marion, CT 10 00:00:11.3650000

8 Michael Christopher JR Wolcott, CT 7NY 00:00:11.4040000

9 Kirk Alexander West Swanzey , NH 76 00:00:11.6330000

10 Anthony Nocella Berlin, MA 92 00:00:11.4210000

11 Ronnie Williams Lebanon, CT 50 00:00:11.5240000

12 Kyle Bonsignore Bay Shore, NY 07 00:00:11.4130000

13 Matt Swanson Harvard, MA 25 00:00:11.4110000

14 Teddy Hodgdon Danbury, CT 55CT

15 Sam Rameau Westminster, MA 50R 00:00:11.5150000

16 Dylan Izzo Monroe, CT 85 00:00:11.6520000

17 Bryan Narducci Colchester, CT 3 00:00:11.7090000

18 Les Hinckley Windsor Locks, CT 06 00:00:11.7040000

19 David Arute Stafford Springs, CT 75 00:00:11.7050000

20 Todd Patnode Swanzey, NH 24 00:00:11.7420000

21 Joey Jarvis Windsor, VT 04

22 Mikey Flynn Hampden, MA 24MA 00:00:11.8990000

23 Robert Bloxsom III Stratford, CT 55B 00:00:11.8110000

Start Competitor Hometown No. Time

Start Competitor Hometown No. Time

1 Kirk Alexander West Swanzey , NH 76 00:00:11.3680000

2 David Arute Stafford Springs, CT 75 00:00:11.5950000

3 Austin Beers Northampton, PA 13 00:00:11.2610000

4 Robert Bloxsom III Stratford, CT 55B 00:00:12.0910000

5 Kyle Bonsignore Bay Shore, NY 07 00:00:11.4040000

6 Michael Christopher JR Wolcott, CT 7NY 00:00:11.3570000

7 Doug Coby Marion, CT 10 00:00:11.3370000

8 Chase Dowling Bethlehem, CT 9 00:00:11.2760000

9 Mikey Flynn Hampden, MA 24MA 00:00:11.6840000

10 Les Hinckley Windsor Locks, CT 06 00:00:11.5470000

11 Matt Hirschman Northampton, PA 60 00:00:11.2840000

12 Teddy Hodgdon Danbury, CT 55CT 00:00:11.4360000

13 Dylan Izzo Monroe, CT 85 00:00:11.5060000
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14 Joey Jarvis Windsor, VT 04 00:00:11.6270000

15 Bryan Narducci Colchester, CT 3 00:00:11.5300000

16 Anthony Nocella Berlin, MA 92 00:00:11.3920000

17 Chris Pasteryak Moosup, CT 5CT 00:00:11.2630000

18 Todd Patnode Swanzey, NH 24 00:00:11.5980000

19 Woody Pitkat Bellingham, MA 88 00:00:11.2120000

20 Sam Rameau Westminster, MA 50R 00:00:11.4590000

21 Ron Silk Norwalk, CT 16 00:00:11.2930000

22 Matt Swanson Harvard, MA 25 00:00:11.4150000

23 Ronnie Williams Lebanon, CT 50 00:00:11.3970000

Start Competitor Hometown No. Time
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